

## GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER BHUBANESWAR R&B DIVISON: NO.II, SURYANAGAR, UNIT-VII, BHUBANESWAR

## NOTICE INVITING REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL Bid Identification No. RFP-02 / 2023-24

 Superintending Engineer, Bhubaneswar R&B Division, NO-II, Bhubaneswar on behalf of Government of Odisha, invites sealed RFP in double cover/envelope system (Technical bid & financial bid) for Selection Agency for "PROVIDING COMPREHENSIVE FACILITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES (CFMS) FOR MISSION SHAKTI BUILDING, ODISHA, BHUBANESWAR" to be received in Offline mode for the package detailed in the table below.

SI. No.	Name of Work	Concerned Superintending Engineer with Headquarters	EMD	Bid Processing fee
1	2	3	4	5
1.	PROVIDING COMPREHENSIVE FACILITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES (CFMS)FOR MISSION SHAKTI BUILDING, ODISHA, BHUBANESWAR		Rs.98939/-	₹.10,000/-

The RFP document can be can be seen / downloaded from the Govt. website i.e. <a href="https://www.odisha.gov.in">https://www.odisha.gov.in</a>, during dt. 18.08.2023 to 17:30 hours of dt.01.09.2023. The last date of receipt of RFP in the following address is Dt.01.09.2023 up to 17:30 Hours through Speed Post / Registered Post / Courier/ Drop Box only. Submission of proposal through any other mode is not allowed. Date of Opening of Technical bid & financial bid is Dt.02.09.2023 at 11.30-A.M.

Sd/-Superintending Engineer BBSR(R&B) Division No-II Bhubaneswar

Memo No. 9216/WE Dt. 9, 8, 2023

Copy submitted to the Deputy Secretary to Govt., (Advertisement) I. & P.R. Dept., Odisha, Bhubaneswar with a request to get the Invitation of RFP published in Two Nos. of leading Odia Daily and Two Nos. of National English Daily Newspapers at the earliest for wide circulation.

Since, the date of receipt of bids starts from Dt.18.08.2023, it is requested that the "Invitation of RFP" may be published on or before Dt.18.08.2023. Complimentary copies of the Newspapers containing Invitation of RFP may please be sent to this office for reference and record.

Encl: C.D. containing the RFP Notice: 1 No

Superintending Engineer BBSR(R&B) Division No-II Bhubaneswar